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• Measuring length 100 - 5000 mm

• PROFIBUS protocol

• 24 VDC power supply

Mechanical Specifications
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140/41Dead Zone Calculation
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Technical Specifications
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Measurement stroke

Resolution

Repeatability

Power supply

Output

Displacement speed

Max. comsumption

PROFIBUS

100 - 5000 mm

max. < 5 m/s

<100 mA (depending on stroke length) 

100 mm < %1,  100-300 mm < %0.2,  300-500 mm < %0.1,  500-5000 mm > %0.05

24 VDC ±10%

Reverse polarity protection

Overvoltage protection

Up to -30 VDC

Up to +30 VDC

Update time 1 ms (at 1Mb/s)

Interface RS422 / RS485

Data-length

Baud rate 12 Mbit / sec. max. (auto dedection)

25µm (100mm-400mm), 50µm (450mm-3000mm), 100µm (3001mm-5000mm)

16 bit

Linedriver

Protocol PROFIBUS  V0 / V1 / V2

Communication

Galvanic isolated

PROFIBUS 

Protection level IP 65

20Sensor adress (Default Node ID)

Operating temperature

Storage temperature

-10°C ... +70°C

-30°C ... +90°C

Linearity

Diagnostic LEDs Green led: Power on, BUS communication active

: Error, Stop modeRed led

100 µm

Please note: The specifications and information in this datasheet may not cover all special demands arising from specific applications. Therefore, they do not constitute a comprehensive description of the product

properties. OPKON accepts no responsibility for damages resulting from the improper application of our products. The user is responsible for ensuring that the products used are suitable for their own application.



Ordering Procedure

Cursor

Connection
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M12 Male Connector  
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DMSS

M12 Female

in/outpower

PB_B  2

4  PB_A

3  Bus_GND

Shield  5

Bus  +5VDC  1

Error(red)Status(green)

M8 Male  

NC  2

24 VDC  1

  3  NC
   4  0V
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Ø4,2

10
14

28

37,5

C01T

Termination:
1S0: off
1S1: on

1C01T: 1 cursor
2C01T: 2 cursors

C01T

Model Measurement stroke Protocol

DMSS 100 - 5000 mm

DMSS 150

CursorTermination

1S0 140/41

≤ 2000 mm

140/41
> 2000-3000 mm

215/41
> 3000-4000 mm

235/41
> 4000-5000 mm

255/41

Dead zone

PFB

PFB:
Profibus

Node - ID

20

1 - 127

Connecting brackets

BR02

BR01
BR02

* T-coded sensors are used with T-coded cursors.

Please note: The specifications and information in this datasheet may not cover all special demands arising from specific applications. Therefore, they do not constitute a comprehensive description of the product

properties. OPKON accepts no responsibility for damages resulting from the improper application of our products. The user is responsible for ensuring that the products used are suitable for their own application.


